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Saison 2025-26 / Herren - 2.

Deutscher Schere-Keglerbund e.\V.
Spielleiter: Dreier, Uwe; Tel.: 05401-59438; Mobil: 0173-5495418;
E-Mail: sportwart@dskb-sportkegeln.de; Fax.: 05401-59679

Bundesliga Nord / 11. Spieltag

- 22.11.2025 KF Nordhorn 1 3 0 KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1
1 2 3 4 EWP Holz Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
Geerdes, Gregor 215 210 235 222 12 882 783 4 182 199 194 208
Reinker, Markus 208 228 220 202 9 858 860 10 192 217 223 228
Heese, Steffen 218 209 217 232 11 876 745 1 181 199 194 171
Voet, Johannes 215 214 195 216 8 840 782 3 184 199 211 188
Aink, Bjorn 214 188 205 204 5 811 753 2 193 186 188 186
Heskamp, Hendrik 206 193 215 198 6 812 830 7 213 211 207 199
51 5079 4753 27
- 22.11.2025 SC Reckenfeld 1928 1 2 1 SK Langenfeld/Solingen 1
1 2 3 4 EWP Holz Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
van Raalte, Jonas 214 222 210 224 9 870 902 10 221 234 226 221
Ahlers, André 245 220 216 241 12 922 854 8 227 217 214 196
von Voss, Nick 221 212 211 209 7 853 800 3 212 211 196 181
Geerdes, Julian 210 239 236 237 11 922 796 2 204 199 207 186
Stumpe, Dieter 180 204 212 195 1 791 837 6 204 195 229 209
Reisch, Michael 226 205 180 206 4 817 826 5 208 214 195 209
44 5175 5015 34
- 22.11.2025 TG Herford 1 3 0 SKC Greste-Lage 1
1 2 3 4 EWP Holz Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
Hippert, Uwe 200 203 220 211 10 834 754 1 192 188 180 194
Gronwald, Matthias 208 193 224 207 9 832 821 6 212 210 194 205
Tonsmann, Raffael-Calvii 214 211 210 226 11 861 773 3 184 199 195 195
Klein, Thomas 216 193 199 217 7 825 801 5 194 226 196 185
Mirus, Alexander 207 228 228 217 12 880 801 4 200 218 181 202
Schottker, Thomas 188 180 203 201 2 772 829 8 204 210 197 218
51 5004 4779 27
- 22.11.2025 KV Gelsenkirchen 1 3 0 KV Blau Weif} Sontra 1
1 2 3 4 EWP Holz Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
Loick, Benjamin 219 222 219 238 12 898 806 5 186 205 207 208
Detert, Karsten 195 213 205 217 9 830 779 3 198 194 186 201
Tasche, Stephan 225 234 199 213 11 871 768 2 179 203 195 191
Wolf, Erich 202 219 212 189 7 822 751 1 209 190 179 173
Selge, Michael 219 219 187 187 6 812 798 4 171 218 187 222
Stieglitz, Dirk 188 218 211 216 10 833 828 8 196 212 191 229
55 5066 4730 23
- 22.11.2025 SK Heiligenhaus 2 3 0 SK Mlheim 1
1 2 3 4 EWP Holz Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
Dellmann, Fynn 192 204 205 211 7 812 833 10 223 201 210 199
Pitz, René 201 207 182 184 5 774 744 3 197 175 202 170
Ehlert, Florian 209 217 186 240 11 852 752 4 192 185 177 198
Muschalik, Vincent 208 233 233 219 12 893 814 9 219 187 193 215
Haagmann, Sven 185 189 199 212 6 785 662 1 162 167 166 167
Martini, Knut 191 201 212 210 8 814 730 2 182 180 190 178
49 4930 4535 29
£+ Tabelle * Gesamt Heim
Pl.  Mannschaft Sp P EWP +\- Sp P EWP +\-
1 TG Herford 1 WKV 11 25 493 +7 6 16 304 -2
2 SC Reckenfeld 1928 1 WKV 11 22 473 +4 6 17 309 -1
3  SKLangenfeld/Solingen 1 WKV 11 22 464 +4 6 17 304 -1
4 KV Gelsenkirchen 1 WKV 1 21 470 +3 6 16 302 -2
5  SK Heiligenhaus 2 WKV 11 19 464 -2 7 19 357 -2
6 KV Blau Weil Sontra 1 HE 1 15 417 0 5 10 225 -5
7  SK Milheim 1 WKV 11 15 402 +3 4 12 202 0
8  SKC Greste-Lage 1 WKV 1 13 407 -5 6 13 278 -5
9  KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 HE " 7 346 -5 4 7 171 -5
10  KF Nordhorn 1 NI 1 6 354 -9 5 5 199 -10

13:00

Weber, Lars
Weller, Oliver
Nadzeyka, Marcus
Martin, Thorsten
Griin, Carsten
Martinez, Carlos

14:00

Perez, José

Thomas, Kai Christian
Grohmann, Dennis
Johanns, Niklas
Springer, Patrick
Grohmann, Daniel

14:00

Brinkmann, Bjorn
Hartnack, Nils
Kopp, Eckhard
Riisenberg, Stephan
Aderhold, Maik
Henke, Tobias

v

v

v

16:30 v
Kachel, Markus
Schad, Andreas
Moller, Torben
Beck, Gunnar
Moller, Felix
Mutter, Michael

17:00 v
Klasen, Thomas
Storig, Heiko
Happe, Andreas
Kuenkamp, Michael
Ulrich, Horst
Pohl, Joachim

Auswarts
Sp P EWP +\-
5 9 189 +9
5 5 164 +5
5 5 160 +5
5 5 168 +5
4 0 107 0
6 5 192 +5
7 3 200 +3
5 0 129 0
7 0 175 0
6 1 155 +1
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Spieler

Tonsmann, Raffael-Calvin

Kuenkamp, Michael
Geerdes, Gregor
Ahlers, André
Perez, José
Storig, Heiko
Graes, Robin

van Raalte, Jonas
Weller, Oliver
Klasen, Thomas
Thomas, Kai Christian
Hippert, Uwe

von Voss, Nick
Klein, Thomas
Brill, Tobias

Detert, Karsten
Henke, Tobias
Sekulla, Andreas
Mirus, Alexander
Muschalik, Vincent
Martinez, Carlos
Stieglitz, Dirk
Hartnack, Nils
Gronwald, Matthias
Mutter, Michael
Weber, Lars
Springer, Patrick
Heese, Steffen
Geerdes, Julian
Schad, Andreas
Rusenberg, Stephan
Albach, Martin
Dellmann, Fynn
Kachel, Markus
Happe, Andreas
Loick, Benjamin
Reinker, Markus
Brennecke, Jurgen
Moller, Torben
Martini, Knut

Voet, Johannes
Martin, Thorsten
Pohl, Joachim
Aink, Bjorn

Selge, Michael
Tasche, Stephan
Wolf, Erich
Hofmann, Daniel
Rittmann, Marko
Grohmann, Daniel
Kolba, Michael
Nadzeyka, Marcus
Grohmann, Dennis
Haagmann, Sven
Lammert, Marvin
Grun, Carsten
Brinkmann, Bjorn
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Spielleiter: Dreier, Uwe; Tel.: 05401-59438; Mobil: 0173-5495418;
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£* Schnittliste

Klub

TG Herford

SK Mlheim

KF Nordhorn

SC Reckenfeld 1928
SK Langenfeld/Solingen
SK Milheim

SC Reckenfeld 1928
SC Reckenfeld 1928
KSG Dillenburg-Herborn
SK Milheim

SK Langenfeld/Solingen
TG Herford

SC Reckenfeld 1928
TG Herford

KV Blau Weil} Sontra
KV Gelsenkirchen

SKC Greste-Lage

KV Blau Weifl} Sontra
TG Herford

SK Heiligenhaus

KSG Dillenburg-Herborn
KV Gelsenkirchen

SKC Greste-Lage

TG Herford

KV Blau Weifl} Sontra
KSG Dillenburg-Herborn
SK Langenfeld/Solingen
KF Nordhorn

SC Reckenfeld 1928
KV Blau WeilR Sontra
SKC Greste-Lage

KSG Dillenburg-Herborn
SK Heiligenhaus

KV Blau Weil} Sontra
SK Mlheim

KV Gelsenkirchen

KF Nordhorn

KV Gelsenkirchen

KV Blau Weifl} Sontra
SK Heiligenhaus

KF Nordhorn

KSG Dillenburg-Herborn
SK Milheim

KF Nordhorn

KV Gelsenkirchen

KV Gelsenkirchen

KV Gelsenkirchen

KV Blau Weif} Sontra
SK Langenfeld/Solingen
SK Langenfeld/Solingen
SK Milheim

KSG Dillenburg-Herborn
SK Langenfeld/Solingen
SK Heiligenhaus

SKC Greste-Lage

KSG Dillenburg-Herborn
SKC Greste-Lage

Sp.
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1"
1
12
1
10
8

12
12
9

8

1
12
1
8

1
10
8

1
10
10
8

1
1
1"
12
1"
1"
12
1
1
7

10
9

10
10
1"
9

10
1"
1"
10
1
1
5

10

Gesamt
EWP [0}

119 862,36
81 825
96 835,82
108 868,25
107 876,18
82 8271
60 838,13
110 872,33
94 809,08
78 828,44
66 860,88
93 839,09
98 864,83
76 821,82
71 876,38
87 841,64
84 816,8
64 863,13
87 831,91
98 846,3
66 795,6
62 831,13
92 818,45
75 826,82
59 831
70 787,25
82 850,91
64 802,64
83 837,17
66 847,55
78 802,45
53 815,86
82 822,2
45 828,33
64 800,8
86 848,2
68 812,64
60 825,89
74 863,3
73 804,82
48 795,45
54 786,9
49 790,45
33 777,18
27 820,6
77 829,5
51 830,5
17 818,67
63 852,33
47 843,75
40 778,5
22 707,8
17 800,5
81 802,45
39 781,13
22 756,1
50 778,6
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Heim

EWP
70
32
48
62
62
37
16
66
51
38
30
57
62
41
37
53
50
32
55
66
34
31
61
45
29
41
54
36
56
40
52
28
58
21
40
63
45
38
52
52
27
33
29
13
10
60
35

2
49
33
26

8

4
68
27
12
42

()
866,67
808,25

852
902,83
892,17

816

849
914,83

839,6

824
869,75
842,67

905
817,67

916
854,17

820,4
900,5

840

863
811,75

838,5
823,83
828
871,8
815,6
880,67
838,4
878,83
902,2
808,5
835,33

837
874,75

820
863,17

853

833,6
914
808,57
827,2
812,2
796
787,2

798

856,67
837,2

847
873,83
879,75
792,25
768,67

835
828,43

791

766,6
792
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% Auswaérts
EWP [}
49 857,2
49 834,57
48 822,33
46 833,67
45 857
45 834,5
44 834,5
44 829,83
43 787,29
40 832
36 852
36 834,8
36 824,67
35 826,8
34 836,75
34 826,6
34 813,2
32 825,75
32 822,2
32 821,25
32 784,83
31 823,75
31 812
30 825,4
30 797
29 767
28 815,2
28 772,83
27 795,5
26 802
26 795,2
25 801,25
24 800
24 791,2
24 788
23 825,75
23 779
22 816,25
22 812,6
21 798,25
21 769
21 761,6
20 787,29
20 768,83
17 835,67
17 788,75
16 819,33
15 804,5
14 809,33
14 807,75
14 769,33
14 681,71
13 793,6
13 757
12 771,25
10 745,6
8 758,5

Best
909
879
882
924
905
903
893
941

898
856
899
899
955
911

948
905
856
928
880
893
838
867
873
862
929
850
900
876
922
951

827
858
853
886
854
898
873
874
947
839
845
861

856
811

864
885
904
847
927
939
844
795
835
858
816
785
842



Pl.
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Spieler

Kopp, Eckhard
Siekaup, Dennis
Ocwirk, Frank
Johanns, Niklas
Schottker, Thomas
Lampe, Stefan
Egbers, Hermann
Ehlert, Florian
Heskamp, Hendrik
Aderhold, Maik
Moller, Felix
Zimmermann, Kim
Pitz, René

Perez, Antonio
Maurer, Jan
Ulrich, Horst
Schliter, Michael
Hertel, Leon

Beck, Gunnar
Pahsen, Michael
Wienholt, Axel
Chimento, Luca
Stumpe, Dieter
Schenker, Friedhelm
Razum, Luis Paul
Storig, Daniel
Brautigam, Thomas
Quoos, Marcel
Jansen, Malte
Pritsch, Jan
Disterhoft, Uwe
Reinker, Finn

Klub

SKC Greste-Lage

SKC Greste-Lage

KV Gelsenkirchen

SK Langenfeld/Solingen
TG Herford

SC Reckenfeld 1928
KF Nordhorn

SK Heiligenhaus

KF Nordhorn

SKC Greste-Lage

KV Blau WeilR Sontra
SK Milheim

SK Heiligenhaus

SK Langenfeld/Solingen
SK Heiligenhaus

SK Milheim

SC Reckenfeld 1928
SK Heiligenhaus

KV Blau Weil Sontra
KV Gelsenkirchen

KF Nordhorn

SK Heiligenhaus

SC Reckenfeld 1928
KSG Dillenburg-Herborn
SK Langenfeld/Solingen
SK Milheim

TG Herford

SK Heiligenhaus

KF Nordhorn

SK Heiligenhaus

TG Herford

KF Nordhorn
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?
770,5
759
808
858,75
793,56
787,2
764
808,67
805,33
781
798
760
798,57
790,5
729
709
822
762
783,67
744
724
77
799,6
766
752
745
739
722
713
688
686
683
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768,67
759,5
806,5

879,83

804
819

823,2
820,4
771
0
0
792,83
794
0
0
799

835
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Best
802
804
874
901

834
824
764
852
856
801

798
799
836
794
750
756
845
762
835
744
724
717
812
766
752
745
739
722
713
688
686
683



